
Amended 13th June 2017 Science 
 

RoSA Course Assessment Task Schedule 2017 
 

Course 

Components 
Syllabus 

Weightings 
Task 

1 
Task 

2 
Task 

3 
Task 

4 

 

 Term 1 

Week 4 
Friday 24th February 

Term 2 

Week 3/4 
10.1 Wed 10th May P3/4 

10.2 Fri 12th May P1/2 

10.3 Tues 9th May P1/2 

10.4 Wed 10th May P1/2 

10.5 Wed 17th May P5 + 

        Thur 18th May P2 

10.6 Tuesday 16th May P4 + 

        Thur 18th May P2 

10.7 Mon 15th May P2 + 

        Thur 18th May P2 

Term 3 

Week 9 
10.1 Wed 13th Sept P3/4 

10.2 Fri 15th Sept P1/2 

10.3 Tues 12th Sept P1/2 

10.4 Wed 13th Sept P1/2 

10.5 Thurs 14th Sept P2 + 

        Fri 15th Sept P5 

10.6 Thur 14th Sept P2 + 

         Fri 15th Sept P6 

10.7 Tues 12th Sept P2 + 

         Wed 13th Sept P3 

Term 4  

Week 4 
10.1 Fri 3rd Nov P3 

10.2, 10.3, 10.4 -  Fri 3rd 
Nov P2 

10.5, 10.6, 10.7 - Thur 
2nd Nov P2 

Knowledge and understanding   ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Planning and conducting Investigations  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Problem-solving  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Communicating  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
Total Task Weighting 100 25 25 25 25 

Outcomes Assessed  SC5 -1VA, 4WS, 5WS, 6WS, 
7WS, 8WS, 9WS. 

SC5 – 10PW, 1VA, 4WS, 5WS, 
6WS, 7WS, 8WS, 9WS 

SC5 – 1VA, 2VA, 3VA, 17CW, 
4WS, 6WS, 7WS,  9WS. 

SC5 -1VA, 2VA, 3VA 4WS, 
5WS, 6WS, 7WS, 8WS, 

9WS, 10PW, 14LW, 15LW, 
17CW. 

Type of Task  Student Research Project 
Experimental Design and Report  

I/C 

Knowledge Quiz and Practical 
Task  on Electricity & Motion  

I/C 

  Knowledge Quiz and Practical 
Task  on Chemical Reactions 

and Life  Goes On I/C 

Yearly Examination 

I/C 

 



   

 

 


